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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

LOCAL AND PROPORTIONAL BASE AND INCENTIVE TARIFF
Applying On The Transportation Of

REFINED PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Between

POINTS IN PENNSYLVANIA

When Moving in Interstate Commerce

Governed by the Rules and Regulations published in
Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.'s Tariff FERC No. 436.5.0,
supplements thereto and reissues thereof.

Pursuant to the Commission's Decision of February 22, 2013, 142 FERC ¢ 61,140, the destinations named
herein are in markets in which Buckeye may continue to charge market-based rates.

This tariff contains market-based rates filed in compliance with 18 CFR §342.4(b)

The provisions published herein, if effective, will not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.
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TABLE 1: BASE RATES

Rate in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

FROM:
[U] Unchanged: PENNSYLVANIA
All rates on this page
h |
henuise maioatoc CORAOPOLIS | [C]INDIANOLA® | MIDLAND
TO: County Allegheny [C] Allegheny Beaver
(Destinations) Code CP [CIND ZD
PENNSYLVANIA
CORAOPOLIS Allegheny CP | [W] (b) (c) 8.84 [C] 44.24 108.74
DELMONT Westmoreland DM - - (a) 122.80
GREENSBURG Westmoreland GR - - (a) 122.80
[C] INDIANOLA [C] Allegheny [CINDB]| [C] (b)-30:49 - -
[C] MIDLAND [C] Beaver [C] ZD - [C] 49.36 -
NEVILLE ISLAND Allegheny NA - [C] 4936 108.74
PITTSBURGH Allegheny PG - - (a) 122.80
TIOGA JUNCTION Allegheny TT 24.44 - 123.28

[C] Line-Reversal-and Pumping-Charges:

[C] {1} Movements originating in Indranala FPA wnl be handled when schedulmg and operatmg

mm%%@&e%%%a%%—pm%%m%a&e%amm%

specification from current product line fill,

Special Products Handling Charge:

A special handling charge of [U] seven and four hundredths cents (7.04¢) per barrel will be added to
all rates in this tariff for transportation of all unfinished or sub-grade gasclines including Reformulated
Gasoline Blend Stock for Oxygen Blending (RBOB) and Conventional Gasoline Blend Stock for
Oxygen Blending (CBOR).

Notes:

{a) Product destined for Delmont, Greensburg, or Pittsburgh will be accepted only when carrier can
deliver carresponding fungible product tendered fram other origins.

[Clte} Apﬁh&&—t@—&him%@f— transmm—geaerate d—dwmg—%he—-sﬁpmen&s—aﬁmﬁaeé—pe#ﬂaum—pmd—um

[W] (k) £ Applies on transfer moves involving use of Carrier's manifold at Coraopolis only.
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TABLE 2: VOLUME INCENTIVE RATE

Rates in Cents Per Barrel of 42 United States Gallons

= . w .
(3] ? (w2 w=
2 w =5 .. =2
g | ¥ |2EE| 22
TO: (&) =z
: oc << << =
FROM: & | 28 |9z&| 9%
Destination County Origin County Barrels
CORAOPOLIS Allegheny
All
NEVILLE ISLAND Allegheny MIDLAND  Beaver | Refined [ 11/30/2016 | [U] 75.40| 1,825,000
Products
TIOGA JUNCTION Allegheny

Application of Excess Volume Rate in Table 2:

Rates will be determined based on the shipper's total volume delivered between the origin and the
combined destinations shown during the twelve calendar month pericd starting December 1, 2015 and
ending MNovember 30, 2016, specifically:

(i) when the total cumulative volume delivered during the twelve month period is less than the Volume
Minimum, the Base Rates in Table 1 shall apply.

(il  when the total cumulative volume delivered during the twelve month period is equal to or more
than the Volume Minimum, the Base Rate in Table 1 shall apply to all volumes up to (but not
including) the Volume Minimum, and the Volume Incentive Rate shown in Table 2 shall apply to all
barrels equal to or in excess of the YVolume Minimum.

Explanation of Reference Marks:

[C] Cancel

[U] Unchanged Rate

[W] Change in Wording Only
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